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Washington, DC—In its 2016 edition, The Legal 500 US ranks 31 Wiley

Rein lawyers across seven practices among the best in the country.

Four partners were named to the directory’s elite “Leading Lawyers”

list, and two of the firm’s core practices were recognized in the

prestigious top tier nationwide.

The firm earned a top-tier ranking for its Government Contracts

Practice, which the Legal 500 US called an “undisputed leader.” The

publication noted that Wiley Rein “covers the gamut of government

contracts work, delivers an “outstanding level of service,” and

includes numerous lawyers with security clearances who are active in

the defense and intelligence sectors. Government Contracts Practice

chair Rand L. Allen and partner Paul F. Khoury were once again

recognized as “Leading Lawyers.”

Wiley Rein’s Telecom, Media & Technology (TMT) Practice also

placed in the top tier for regulatory work. The Legal 500 US noted

that the “superlative and extremely impressive” team is “head and

shoulders above the rest,” and valued by clients for its “unparalleled

industry knowledge and on-target advice and counsel.” Additionally,

firm Chairman Emeritus Richard E. Wiley and TMT Practice co-chair R.

Michael Senkowski were once again singled out as “Leading

Lawyers” in Telecoms and Broadcast: Regulatory. Mr. Senkowski is

also recommended nationally for Telecoms and Broadcast:

Transactional.
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Rand L. Allen
Senior Counsel
202.719.7329
rallen@wiley.law

Timothy C. Brightbill
Partner
202.719.3138
tbrightbill@wiley.law

Jon W. Burd
Partner
202.719.7172
jburd@wiley.law

Philip J. Davis
Senior Counsel
202.719.7044
pdavis@wiley.law

Robert E. DeFrancesco, III
Partner
202.719.7473
rdefrancesco@wiley.law

Claire J. Evans
Partner
202.719.7022
cevans@wiley.law

Jennifer D. Hindin
Partner
202.719.4975
jhindin@wiley.law

Tracye Winfrey Howard
Partner
202.719.7452
twhoward@wiley.law

Christopher S. Huther
Partner
202.719.7197
chuther@wiley.law

Paul F. Khoury
Partner
202.719.7346
pkhoury@wiley.law

Kathleen A. Kirby
Partner
202.719.3360
kkirby@wiley.law

Scott M. McCaleb
Partner
202.719.3193
smccaleb@wiley.law

Kimberly M. Melvin
Partner
202.719.7403
kmelvin@wiley.law

John R. Prairie
Partner
202.719.7167
jprairie@wiley.law

The firm’s Appellate, Copyright, Insurance, and International Trade

groups once again earned national rankings—as did the TMT Practice

for transactional work.

Also recognized are:

● Timothy C. Brightbill (International Trade)

● Jon W. Burd (Government Contracts)

● Shawn H. Chang (Telecoms and Broadcast: Regulatory and

Transactional)

● Philip J. Davis (Government Contracts)

● Robert E. DeFrancesco, III (International Trade)

● Claire J. Evans (Telecoms and Broadcast: Regulatory)

● Laura A. Foggan (Insurance: Advice to Insurers)

● Jennifer D. Hindin (Telecoms and Broadcast: Regulatory and

Transactional)

● Tracye Winfrey Howard (Government Contracts)

● Christopher S. Huther (Telecoms and Broadcast: Regulatory)

● Bruce G. Joseph (Copyright)

● Kathleen A. Kirby (Telecoms and Broadcast: Regulatory and

Transactional)

● Thomas W. Kirby (Copyright)

● Andrew G. McBride (Dispute Resolution – Appellate: Court of

Appeals)

● Scott M. McCaleb (Government Contracts)

● Robert M. McDowell (Telecoms and Broadcast: Regulatory and

Transactional)

● Kimberly M. Melvin (Insurance: Advice to Insurers)

● Nicole J. Owren-Wiest (Government Contracts)

● John R. Prairie (Government Contracts)

● Alan H. Price (International Trade)

● Eve Klindera Reed (Dispute Resolution – Appellate: Court of

Appeals)

● Bennett L. Ross (Telecoms and Broadcast: Regulatory)
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Alan H. Price
Partner
202.719.3375
aprice@wiley.law

Eve Klindera Reed
Partner
202.719.7404
ereed@wiley.law

Bennett L. Ross
Partner
202.719.7524
bross@wiley.law

John R. Shane
Partner
202.719.7222
jshane@wiley.law

Richard A. Simpson
Partner
202.719.7314
rsimpson@wiley.law

Daniel J. Standish
Partner
202.719.7130
dstandish@wiley.law

Maureen E. Thorson
Partner
202.719.7272
mthorson@wiley.law

Richard E. Wiley
Chairman Emeritus
202.719.7010
rwiley@wiley.law

Practice Areas
−
Copyright

Government Contracts

Insurance

Intellectual Property

International Trade

Issues and Appeals

Media

Telecom, Media & Technology

TMT Appellate

TMT Transactions

● John R. Shane (International Trade)

● Brett A. Shumate (Dispute Resolution – Appellate: Court of

Appeals)

● Richard A. Simpson (Insurance: Advice to Insurers)

● Daniel J. Standish (Insurance: Advice to Insurers)

● Maureen E. Thorson (International Trade)

The Legal 500 US directory aims to provide independent, unbiased

commentary on the leading law firms and lawyers in the most

important legal marketplaces in the world. The research for the

editorial sections is based on the combined opinions of the many

lawyers interviewed, commentary from corporate clients, and analysis

of deals and contentious issues.
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